506140747 07/07/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6187477

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
WERNER KRAUSS	08/08/2019	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC.	
Street Address:	155 HARLEM AVENUE	
City:	GLENVIEW	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60025	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	16922117			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)443-6635

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipdocket@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: THOMPSON HINE LLP / MICHAEL J. NIEBERDING

Address Line 1: 10050 INNOVATION DRIVE, SUITE 400

Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	490391-00257US/LD		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. NIEBERDING		
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Nieberding/		
DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2020		

Total Attachments: 1

source=67839_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506140747 REEL: 053135 FRAME: 0592

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable and sufficient consideration from Illinois Tool Works Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 155 Harlem Avenue, Glenview, Illinois 60025, USA receipt of such consideration being hereby acknowledged, I/we,

1)	Werner KRAUSS Oberrimbach 26 97993 Creglingen DE			2)			
3)				4)			
(5)				-6)			
	by sell, assign and on and to an invention		signee, its successors an	nd assigns, my/or	ar entire right,	title and interest:	
	ADE- ODER TAN IETHOD OF MAN			HERSTELLEN	HIERVON / I	LOADING OR TANK R	ECESS AND
	,	ecuted a Patent	Application(s) or Provi	sional Application	on(s) with		
App	lication No(s).	10 20	019 119 091.6		filed on	15-Jul-20	19
		(Арр	lication no, with country code	e)		(date)	
the applithere gran	United States and ications, and legal efrom, including reted or issued. I/we hereby autho patent application(I/we agree that an international treaticlaim priority to at I/we hereby furthe to me/us, execute a be a complete full execution of such I/we hereby furth	countries fore equivalents there issues or the like rize the Assignation (s) in the spaces by patent applicates and/or convent or agree that I/w and all paper fillment of the in- papers shall be per agree and a timent officials for	eign to the United Streef) based upon said in the thereof, if any, to the see and/or its agent or a provided above once reations of any countries entions based upon said applications based upon the shall, upon demand of the shall, upon demand of the shall and purposes of the paid by Assignee, its sucuthorize the Commission applicable countries	ates (including nvention, and in a full end of the ttorney to enter excived. foreign to the Ud invention(s) shaid invention(s) of Assignee, its sry, or deemed by this Assignment excessors and assignment of Patents	divisional, c and to the paterm or terms the Application United States of hall be filed in). uccessors or a Assignee, its i, it being unc- gns, and not be and Tradem	tent applications now or ontinuation, reexaminated or patents granted after the patents of the patent of the paten	tion, and reissue thereon or issued or patents may be e(s) of the subject der any applicable with the right to ther consideration to be necessary, to se incident to the tes and all other
1)	Werner KRAU		12 /9 Date	2)		/ Date	 (
3)	······································		Date	4)		Date	 !
5)			Date	6)		/ Date	 :

PATENT REEL: 053135 FRAME: 0593

RECORDED: 07/07/2020